
  

    

Congratulations to all the pupils awarded Head Teachers awards this 
week 

 

      Strive  -    Felix M-C (Woodpeckers), Ida J (Woodpeckers)  

Henry T (Kestrels), Toby C (Herons) 

      Trust  - Imogen H (Kestrels),  

 

     Aspire –     Juliette M (Robins) 

 

     Resilience – Macey B (Robins), Issy G (Swans), Isabelle C (Herons) 

 

       Support – Gus H (Buzzards), Alfie B-R (Buzzards),  

Dylan C (Swans), Molly A (Kingfishers),  

Albie A (Kingfishers) 

 

This week our Star Mascot Puff Puff was awarded to:  

 

Toby C (Herons)  
 “for going above and beyond when completing a maths 

challenge” 

 
 

SCHOOL HOUSE OF THE WEEK 

 
  

 
Arle  = 152   Meon =  181 

Itchen = 128  Candover = 171 
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THE NEW “MAKE A DIFFERENCE AWARD SCHEME 

 
 

MAKE A DIFFERENCE AWARD PRESENTED IN CELEBRATION 

ASSEMBLY THIS WEEK: 

 

This week the first pupil earnt 25 stars in a single vaule and was 

presented with the first “Make a difference award” for this academic 

year! 

 
 

Juliette M (Robins)  
 



                

 

A Message from our Charity Ambassadors 

 

Wednesday 18th October is Harvest Free Dress Day at Sun 

Hill Junior School! 

For the past 3 years instead of a food collection we have run a 

school free dress day for Harvest and asked parents to donate 

money for us to give to a local charity. 

 

This year, we the Charity Ambassadors have selected Naomi 

House (https://www.naomihouse.org.uk/ ) as our chosen charity. 

 

Please donate either via your childs scopay account (where you 

pay for school dinners) or with cash on the day! 

 

 
 

 

 

https://www.naomihouse.org.uk/


 

                            Holiday Lunch Scheme - Christmas 2023 

Winchester Basics Bank are running a school holiday lunch scheme over the Christmas break. 

The scheme will provide food for 10 meals per child, and is designed to replace the hot meal that 

children would receive in school.   

For more information, or to register please visit; https://winchesterbasicsbank.co.uk/get-help/ or 

email; holidaylunch@winchesterbasicsbank.co.uk or telephone 01962 864720 

 

 

£5.00 

discount for 

pupils from 

Sun Hill Junior 

School! 

https://winchesterbasicsbank.co.uk/get-help/
mailto:holidaylunch@winchesterbasicsbank.co.uk
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School Attendance this week was 96.61% 

 

 Robins = 97.22 %  

 Woodpeckers 98.72 %  

 Kingfishers = 93.75% 

 Buzzards = 93.89% 

 Kestrels = 96.43% 

 Herons = 99.40%  

 Swans = 96.91% 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Tuesday 17th October – Open morning at Sun Hill Junior School – 9.15am-11.30am 

 Wednesday 18th October – Free Dress Day for Harvest (£2.00 donation)* 

 Wednesday 18th October – Parents evening (3.50pm-7pm)* 

 Thursday 19th October–Harvest Festival Service at St Johns Church (Year 5 to 

lead):10am* 

 Thursday 19th October – Parents evening (3.50pm-6pm)* 

 Monday 23rd-Friday 27th October – HALF TERM 

 MONDAY 30th October – INSET DAY 

 Tuesday 31st October – Rotary Shoe Box Drop-off deadline* 

 Wednesday 29th November – Year 5 trip to Winchester Military Museum* 

 Thursday 30th November – Year 6 trip to Winchester Military Museum* 

 Friday 1st December – Elf day with FOSHJS 

 Monday 4th-Thursday 7th December – Lower School Christmas Production Week 

 Monday 11th December – Christmas Service at St Johns Church: 1.45pm 

 Tuesday 12th December – Listen2me concert to parents – Year 5: 10.30am-11.30am 

 Tuesday 12th December – Year 3/4 Christmas lunch 

 Tuesday 12th December – Christmas Discos (FOSHJS) 

 Wednesday 13th December -  Year 5 Christmas lunch 

 Thursday 14th December -  Year 6 Christmas lunch 

 Friday 15th December – Last day of term – 1pm finish 

 Monday 16th December-Monday 1st January – Christmas Holidays 

 Friday 19th January – INSET DAY 

 Monday 12th – Friday 16th February – HALF-TERM 

 Friday 29th March – GOOD FRIDAY 

 Monday 1st April – EASTER MONDAY 

 Tuesday 2nd – Friday 12th April – Easter Holidays 

 Monday 6th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Friday 17th May – Wellbeing Day 

 Friday 24th May – Sports Day 

 Monday 27th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Tuesday 28th May – Friday 31st May – HALF-TERM 

 Friday 28th June – INSET DAY 

 Monday 1st July – INSET DAY 

 Monday 8th – Friday 12th July – Year 6 Residential Trip 

 Tuesday 23rd July – Last Day of term – 1pm finish 

 

*An email/letter has been sent home regarding this event.

 

 


